DALLAS TOWNSHIP Minutes of the March 26, 2019 Pre-Budget Hearing and 2019-20 Public Budget Hearing March 26, 2019 @ 7:00 p.m.

Members

Feldpausch, Vern

Marvel, Elizabeth

Present:

Koenigsknecht, Therese

Schafer, Ann

Schafer, Stephanie

Members Absent:

Guests: No guests in attendance

<u>Call to Order:</u> The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Feldpausch at 7:05 p.m. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Recognition of Guests: No guests in attendance.

Additions or Correction to Agenda/Approval of Agenda: A motion was made by E. Marvel, supported by S. Schafer to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried.

Approval of Bills: A motion was made by S. Schafer, supported by E. Marvel to approve the payment of the following bills: General Fund \$93.00 and Fire Dept. Fund \$326.77. Motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. <u>Budget Adjustments:</u> The General and Fire Department budgets are approved at the fund levels, therefore, there is no need for any budget adjustments.

There being no further business, a motion was made by S. Schafer, supported by E. Marvel to adjourn the pre-budget meeting at 7:10 p.m. Motion carried.

PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING 2019-20

A motion was made by T. Koenigsknecht, supported by E. Marvel to open the Public Budget Hearing at 7:11 p.m. Motion carried

The Township Board went through and discussed any corrections or changes to the 2019-20 Requested Fire Department Budget. A motion was made by S. Schafer, supported by E. Marvel to Adopt the 2019-20 Fire Department Budget as presented. Motion carried.

The Township Board also went through and discussed any corrections or changes to the 2019-20 Requested General Fund Budget. A motion was made by S. Schafer, supported by E. Marvel to Adopt the 2019-20 General Fund Budget. Motion carried.

Public Comments:

No public in attendance.

ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING:

There being no further business, a motion was made by V. Feldpausch, supported by E. Marvel to close the Public Budget Hearing and adjourn the meeting at $7:25~\mathrm{pm}$. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Therese Kvenigknecht

Therese Koenigsknecht, Dallas Township Clerk

Upcoming Events:

Dallas Township Board Meeting, April $9^{\rm th}$ - 7:00 pm Clinton County Officer's Association Meeting, April $25^{\rm th}$ - 7:00 pm